
ISSUE ID: 2018/M/23604

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 26th December, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 26 December 2018 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

66947

76398

83690

98641

123464

126345

137376

139562

150117

177799

182543

194249

205623

205624

215486

223123

259180

266162

270878

273616

274329

286851

290642

304213

310526

316720

321542

336634

336938

348625

356538

356884

367780

368373

383294

394019

394144

397446

401261

406531

437504

438398

447118

456667

459915

460580

505245

505980

508052

513861

513991

515864

LEESIDE OIL TERMINAL COMPANY
LIMITED

HALL (CAMERAS) LIMITED

EDGAR LUCAS LIMITED

FAREPLAY OIL COMPANY 
LIMITED

EAGLEVIEW LIMITED

AERO KNIFE LIMITED

MARINA COMMERCIAL PARK 
LIMITED

DANESFORT LEASING LIMITED

RONANSTOWN COMMUNITY 
TRAINING WORKSHOP COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MAI HOLDINGS IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

FAREPLAY MERCHANT SERVICES 
LIMITED

FAREPLAY ENERGY LEASING 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

HAUGHEY AIR IRELAND LIMITED

ISLAND EXPRESS LIMITED

GLOSTER RESEARCH LIMITED

MAI FINANCE IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

P. & J. STORES LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

UNITED MEDIA FINANCE IRELAND
UNLIMITED COMPANY

BLEASDALE LIMITED

NOLLO FIELD UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

C & D FOODS GROUP UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

COLTEN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

RG ENGINEERING LIMITED

SLIEVE BLOOM DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CPI FINANCE IRELAND LIMITED

MACCAFERRI CONSTRUCTION 
(IRL) LIMITED

HARRISON BURNELL 2000 LIMITED

IWTECH EUROPE LIMITED

RYDALMERE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

LUCY COLLINS OFFICE SERVICES 
LIMITED

TECHINVEST INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

AMORETTE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

DIRECT LIFTS LIMITED

PIZZATINA RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

POTTLEBANE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

SWAN VIEW DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

DONNELLY FIRE SECURITY 
LIMITED

P & K HAYDEN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

RIVERBERRY LIMITED

BALROSE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MACCAFERRI (IRL) LIMITED

NAAS PRIMARY CARE CAMPUS 
LIMITED

VISTA MEDICAL IMAGING LIMITED

NAAS PRIMARY CARE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SHEOLI ASSESSING LIMITED

ATG PROCESSORS LIMITED

PURLEAF LIMITED

ALANCARLAN LIMITED

P.B. AUTOMATION & CONTROLS 
LIMITED

RIVER JUNCTION LIMITED

T-NOVO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 26 December 2018 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

517598

519641

521549

524028

525997

528903

530277

534962

537224

537905

538014

540145

542262

542708

544573

546285

559977

561424

562242

563930

566441

571947

571948

574022

575824

576781

577305

582406

583579

584671

589316

590229

591627

595681

599624

599625

601238

601624

603126

606420

610827

613003

616094

616095

617324

622896

622897

622898

622899

622900

624066

TANAH MELAYU LIMITED

CELBRIDGE HORSE RIDING CLUB 
LIMITED

REVOLUTION CONTROLS LIMITED

BINARY OUTCOME LIMITED

RKIT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CLASSIC HYMER HIRE LIMITED

DRW CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ST. BRIGID'S SHOPPING CENTRE 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

VIAVINCE LIMITED

K & S DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

JNM PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED

KINDL.EM LIMITED

EBLANA BAY CONSULTING 
LIMITED

MATT BRILLY LIMITED

BAYLOR ANALYTICAL & 
ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

PRUDENTIA BUSINESS 
CONSULTING LIMITED

BANNER CULTURE LIMITED

FAZER CONSULTING LIMITED

FIELD PARK PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

VERAGO SPORT LIMITED

ALPS TELECOMS SERVICES 
LIMITED

INSINT & TUISCINT LIMITED

THE HEALTHY FOX LIMITED

HMB DIGITAL LIMITED

CUMMERSTOWN DAIRY LIMITED

COLD FINGER SYSTEMS LIMITED

IRISH OFFSHORE OYSTERS LIMITED

CIVICOR HOLDINGS LIMITED

MJRS LIMITED

MURPHY TANK SURVEYS LIMITED

UXDEVSEC LIMITED

VALOREM LIMITED

CATHERINE CROWE 
ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN 
LIMITED

CHURCH WELL CAR SALES 
LIMITED

EP RESTAURANT LIMITED

FASTNET TOURS LIMITED

HXG TRADE LIMITED

TBB NFP COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

REBECCA FINNEGAN LIMITED

MIRAE ASSET FINANCIAL 
MARKETS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

KATE'S OF BANTEER DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

INTEGRAL LASER DISPLAY 
LIMITED

WPP KAPPA IRELAND UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

WPP JUBILEE IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

JONAS PFANNSCHMIDT LIMITED

AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY SIX 
LIMITED

AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY SEVEN 
LIMITED

AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY EIGHT 
LIMITED

AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY NINE 
LIMITED

AERGEN AIRCRAFT FORTY 
LIMITED

ARMSTRONG ALLIANCE 
CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 26 December 2018 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

26-DEC-18

624266

627660

635317

JBH SPORTS EQUIPMENT LIMITED

SAPIENS DOMAIN PRIVACY 
LIMITED

DATA ENSEMBLE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


