



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/M/23604

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 26th December, 2018 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
66947	LEESIDE OIL TERMINAL COMPANY LIMITED	26-DEC-18	321542 MACCAFERRI CONSTRUCTION (IRL) LIMITED		26-DEC-18
76398	HALL (CAMERAS) LIMITED	26-DEC-18	336634	336634 HARRISON BURNELL 2000 LIMITED	
83690	EDGAR LUCAS LIMITED	26-DEC-18	336938	IWTECH EUROPE LIMITED	26-DEC-18
98641	FAREPLAY OIL COMPANY LIMITED	26-DEC-18	348625	348625 RYDALMERE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	
123464	EAGLEVIEW LIMITED	26-DEC-18	356538	LUCY COLLINS OFFICE SERVICES LIMITED	26-DEC-18
126345	AERO KNIFE LIMITED	26-DEC-18	356884	TECHINVEST INVESTMENT	26-DEC-18
137376	MARINA COMMERCIAL PARK LIMITED	26-DEC-18		MANAGEMENT LIMITED	20-DEC-18
139562	DANESFORT LEASING LIMITED	26-DEC-18	367780	AMORETTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	26-DEC-18
150117	RONANSTOWN COMMUNITY	26-DEC-18	368373	DIRECT LIFTS LIMITED	26-DEC-18
	TRAINING WORKSHOP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		383294	PIZZATINA RESTAURANT LIMITED	26-DEC-18
177799	MAI HOLDINGS IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	394019	POTTLEBANE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-DEC-18
182543	FAREPLAY MERCHANT SERVICES LIMITED	26-DEC-18	394144	SWAN VIEW DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-DEC-18
194249	FAREPLAY ENERGY LEASING UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	397446	DONNELLY FIRE SECURITY LIMITED	26-DEC-18
205623	HAUGHEY AIR IRELAND LIMITED	26-DEC-18	401261		
205624	ISLAND EXPRESS LIMITED	26-DEC-18		LIMITED	
215486	GLOSTER RESEARCH LIMITED	26-DEC-18	406531	406531 RIVERBERRY LIMITED	
223123	MAI FINANCE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	437504	BALROSE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-DEC-18
259180	P. & J. STORES LIMITED	26-DEC-18	438398	MACCAFERRI (IRL) LIMITED	26-DEC-18
266162	INDUSTRIAL LOGISTICS LIMITED	26-DEC-18	447118	NAAS PRIMARY CARE CAMPUS LIMITED	26-DEC-18
270878	UNITED MEDIA FINANCE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	456667	VISTA MEDICAL IMAGING LIMITED	26-DEC-18
273616	BLEASDALE LIMITED	26-DEC-18	459915	NAAS PRIMARY CARE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	26-DEC-18
274329	NOLLO FIELD UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	460580	SHEOLI ASSESSING LIMITED	26-DEC-18
286851	C & D FOODS GROUP UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18	505245	505245 ATG PROCESSORS LIMITED 2	
290642	COLTEN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-DEC-18	505980 PURLEAF LIMITED		26-DEC-18
304213	RG ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-DEC-18	508052 ALANCARLAN LIMITED		26-DEC-18
310526	SLIEVE BLOOM DEVELOPMENTS	26-DEC-18	513861 P.B. AUTOMATION & CONTROLS LIMITED		26-DEC-18
	LIMITED		513991	RIVER JUNCTION LIMITED	26-DEC-18
316720	CPI FINANCE IRELAND LIMITED	26-DEC-18	515864	T-NOVO LIMITED	26-DEC-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
517598	TANAH MELAYU LIMITED	26-DEC-18	582406	582406 CIVICOR HOLDINGS LIMITED	
519641	CELBRIDGE HORSE RIDING CLUB LIMITED	26-DEC-18	583579	MJRS LIMITED	26-DEC-18
521549	REVOLUTION CONTROLS LIMITED	26-DEC-18	584671	584671 MURPHY TANK SURVEYS LIMITED	
524028	BINARY OUTCOME LIMITED	26-DEC-18	589316 UXDEVSEC LIMITED		26-DEC-18
525997	RKIT CONSULTANCY LIMITED	26-DEC-18	590229 VALOREM LIMITED		26-DEC-18
528903	CLASSIC HYMER HIRE LIMITED	26-DEC-18	591627 CATHERINE CROWE ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN		26-DEC-18
530277	DRW CONSULTANTS LIMITED	26-DEC-18	* 0 * <04	LIMITED	24.000.40
534962	ST. BRIGID'S SHOPPING CENTRE MANAGEMENT COMPANY	26-DEC-18	595681	CHURCH WELL CAR SALES LIMITED	26-DEC-18
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		599624	EP RESTAURANT LIMITED	26-DEC-18
537224	VIAVINCE LIMITED	26-DEC-18	599625	FASTNET TOURS LIMITED	26-DEC-18
537905	K & S DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	26-DEC-18	601238	HXG TRADE LIMITED	26-DEC-18
538014	JNM PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED	26-DEC-18	601624	TBB NFP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	26-DEC-18
540145	KINDL.EM LIMITED	26-DEC-18	603126	REBECCA FINNEGAN LIMITED	26-DEC-18
542262	EBLANA BAY CONSULTING LIMITED	26-DEC-18	606420	MIRAE ASSET FINANCIAL MARKETS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	26-DEC-18
542708	MATT BRILLY LIMITED	26-DEC-18	610827	KATE'S OF BANTEER DESIGNATED	26-DEC-18
544573	BAYLOR ANALYTICAL & ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS	26-DEC-18		ACTIVITY COMPANY	
	LIMITED		613003	INTEGRAL LASER DISPLAY LIMITED	26-DEC-18
546285	PRUDENTIA BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED	26-DEC-18	616094	WPP KAPPA IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18
559977	BANNER CULTURE LIMITED	26-DEC-18	616095	WPP JUBILEE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	26-DEC-18
561424	FAZER CONSULTING LIMITED	26-DEC-18	617324	JONAS PFANNSCHMIDT LIMITED	26-DEC-18
562242	FIELD PARK PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	26-DEC-18		AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY SIX	26-DEC-18
563930	VERAGO SPORT LIMITED	26-DEC-18		LIMITED	
566441	ALPS TELECOMS SERVICES LIMITED	26-DEC-18	622897	AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY SEVEN LIMITED	26-DEC-18
571947	INSINT & TUISCINT LIMITED	26-DEC-18	622898	622898 AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY EIGHT LIMITED	
571948	THE HEALTHY FOX LIMITED	26-DEC-18	622899 AERGEN AIRCRAFT THIRTY NINE LIMITED		26-DEC-18
574022	HMB DIGITAL LIMITED	26-DEC-18	622900 AERGEN AIRCRAFT FORTY		26-DEC-18
575824	CUMMERSTOWN DAIRY LIMITED	26-DEC-18	622900 AERGEN AIRCRAFT FORTY LIMITED		20-DEC-10
	COLD FINGER SYSTEMS LIMITED	26-DEC-18	624066	ARMSTRONG ALLIANCE CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL	26-DEC-18
577305	IRISH OFFSHORE OYSTERS LIMITED	26-DEC-18		LIMITED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
			rumper	. tame	Notice
624266	JBH SPORTS EQUIPMENT LIMITED	26-DEC-18			
627660	SAPIENS DOMAIN PRIVACY LIMITED	26-DEC-18			
635317	DATA ENSEMBLE LIMITED	26-DEC-18			